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QG GEN028   [https://www.abdn.ac.uk/library/documents/guides/qggen028.pdf] 

Floor 3 of The Sir Duncan Rice Library holds Archaeology, Travel Geography and History (DDC* numbers 900-999).  

PLEASE NOTE: This is a general floor guide only. Search in Primo for individual titles, online resources and 
print resources held elsewhere in the library collections.

Subject A-Z Classmark  

Archaeology 913 & 930 

Archaeology of Scotland 936.1 

British Empire 941.08 

Celtic history 936 

Environmental Archaeology 930.1028 

Geography & travel 910 

History – philosophy & theory  901 

History of Africa 960 

History of Asia 950 

History of Australia 994 

History of the British Isles 941 

History of Canada 971 

History of Central America 972.8 

History of China 951 

History of England 942 

History of Europe 940 

History of Europe - Enlightenment 940.253 

History of Europe – Middle Ages 940.17 

History of Europe – Reformation  940.23 

History of Europe – Renaissance  940.21 

History of Europe – World War I 940.3 

History of Europe – World War II 940.53 

History of Europe – 20th century 940.5 
 

Subject A-Z Classmark  

History of France 944 

History of Germany 943 

History of India 954 

History of Ireland 941.5 

History of Italy 945 

History of Latin America 980 

History of the Middle East 956 

History of New Zealand 993 

History of North America 970 

History of Northern Ireland 941.6 

History of Russia 947 

History of Scandinavia 948 

History of Scotland 941.1 

History of Scotland – Reformation 941.105 

History of Scotland – 20th century 941.108 

History of Spain 946 

History of Ulster  941.6 

History of the USA 973 

History of Wales 942.9 

Maps & atlases 912 

Prehistory 913 & 930 

Russian Revolution 947.0841 

Vikings 948.022 
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Classmark 
900-999   Subject  

901 History – philosophy & theory 

910 Geography & travel 

912 Maps & atlases 

913 & 930 Prehistory  

930 & 913 Archaeology  

930.1028 Environmental Archaeology 

936 Celtic history 

936.1 Archaeology of Scotland 

940 History of Europe 

940.17 History of Europe – Middle Ages 

940.21 History of Europe – Renaissance 

940.23 History of Europe – Reformation 

940.253 History of Europe – Enlightenment 

940.3 History of Europe – World War I 

940.5 History of Europe – 20th century 

940.53 History of Europe – World War II 

941 History of the British Isles 

941.08 British Empire 

941.1 History of Scotland 

941.105 History of Scotland – Reformation 

941.108 History of Scotland – 20th century 

941.5 History of Ireland 

941.6 History of Ulster 
 

Classmark 
900-999  Subject  

941.6 History of Northern Ireland 

942 History of England 

942.9 History of Wales 

943 History of Germany 

944 History of France 

945 History of Italy 

946 History of Spain 

947 History of Russia 

947.0841 Russian Revolution 

948 History of Scandinavia 

948.022 Vikings  

950 History of Asia 

951 History of China 

954 History of India 

956 History of the Middle East 

960 History of Africa 

970 History of North America 

971 History of Canada 

972.8 History of Central America 

973 History of the USA 

980 History of Latin America 

993 History of New Zealand 

994 History of Australia  

*The University of Aberdeen Library uses the Dewey Decimal Classification Scheme (DDC) to organise 
the resources on the shelves by subject. In the DDC:  

• each subject is given a different number called a classmark (each classmark has at least 3 digits). 
• each resource is allocated a classmark depending on its subject. 
• 3 letters are added after the classmark for more precise shelving. 
• these 3 letters are usually the first 3 letters of the author’s family name, but not always. 
• the classmark and the 3 letters make up the shelfmark. 
• within the same subject an author’s works can be shelved next to one another. 


